EuroMemorandum Group

13th workshop on alternative economic policy in Europe

September 21st – 23rd, 2007, Brussels

Preliminary agenda proposal (June 14th, 2007)
Friday, September 21st

15.00 – 15.30

Arrival and welcome

15.30 – 17.00

State of the Union I: Political situation and developments

(invited speaker: Klaus Dräger, confirmed)

17.00 – 17.30

Coffee break

17.30 – 19.00

State of the Union II: Economic and social situation and developments

(invited speaker, Neal Lawson, Compass Group, confirmed)

20.00


Dinner

Saturday, September 22nd
09.00 – 12.30

Parallel working groups

(10.30–11.00 break)

- poverty and anti-poverty policy in the EU 





(contact: Anne Karrass: annekarrass@web.de) 





- ecological restructuring in the EU





(contact: Frieder Otto Wolf: fow@snafu.de) 

- old and new member states three years after eastern enlargement
(contact: Wlodzimiercz Dymarski: wlodzimierz.dymarski@ae.poznan.pl) 

- liberalisation, privatisation and the public sector in the EU

(contact: Jörg Huffschmid: Huffschmid@uni-bremen.de)

12.30 – 14.00

 Lunch

14.00 – 18.00

Plenary: Europe in the World, with main topics:

· Trade and Trade policy

· MNC and FDI

· EPA and development policy

· Banking and financial Markets

· The Euro

· Energy and energy policy

· Militarisation

(contact: Trevor Evans: evans@fhw-berlin.de)
  Plenary: Migration and migration policy 

(contact: Miren Etxezarreta: miren.etxezarreta@telefonica.net) 

Sunday, September 23rd 

09.00 – 10.30

Memorandum 2007 (short and large)

11.00 – 12.30
Organization (steering committee), Further Work (workshops, conferences, alternative ecofin 2008 etc.)

12.30
End of workshop

Contact: Jörg Huffschmid, Bremen (Huffschmid@ewig.uni-bremen.de), Wlodzimierz Dymarski, Poznan (wlodzimierz.dymarski@ae.poznan.pl), Trevor Evans, Berlin (evans@fhtw-berlin.de), Marica Frangakis, Athens (frangaki@otenet.gr), Anne Karras, Göttingen (annekarrass@web.de), Jacques Mazier, Paris mazier@seg.univ-paris13.fr), Frieder Otto Wolf, Berlin (fow@snafu.de), Jacqueline Runje Jacqueline.Runje@uni-dortmund.de 


